4388

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sugarman & Company LLP	08/31/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Z Furniture Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	180 Bencoolen Street #02-20
City:	The Bencoolen
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	189646

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D554388
Patent Number:	D554394
Application Number:	29263242
Application Number:	29263243

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)685-7041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404 815 3741

Email: mdalton@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dale Lischer

Address Line 1: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 3100, Promenade II

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 047576.008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dale Lischer

PATENT

REEL: 023390 FRAME: 0414

500992587

Total Attachments: 4
source=008assmt2#page1.tif
source=008assmt2#page2.tif
source=008assmt2#page3.tif
source=008assmt2#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 023390 FRAME: 0415 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, SUGARMAN AND COMPANY, LLP, a California limited liability

partnership (the "Assignor"), solely in its capacity as assignee for the benefit of creditors for

ZOCALO, a California corporation, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the

patents identified on Schedule A (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Z Furniture Holdings, LLC ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all

right, title, and interest in the Patents; and

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, grant, and transfer unto

Assignee, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents;

Further, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, grant, and transfer to Assignee the full,

exclusive, and entire right to sue for present, past, and future infringement, enforce any rights

and file any causes of action related thereto, and to all income, royalties, fees, damages, and

payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect of the Patents,

AND, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, grant, and transfer to Assignee the full,

exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications

corresponding to the Patents, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and

to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and

to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign

applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said

foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Assignee or its designee insofar as

permitted by applicable law.

AND, Assignor agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute any reissues, renewals,

amendments, extensions, or continuations thereof, and to make all assignments and rightful

150486.1

PATENT

REEL: 023390 FRAME: 0416

oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid <u>Assignee</u>, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all the inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world related to the Patents.

Executed this 31st day of August, 2009.

	ASSIGNOR - Sugarman & Company, LLP
	By:
	Title: Managing Partner
State of) ss.:	/.
County of)	
On this day of appeared, who acknowledged that [ASSIGNOR], and that as such officer, being instrument for the purposes therein contained by s	gauthorized to do so, executed the foregoing
Witness my hand and official seal.	
[SEAL]	Notary Public My commission expires:

See attached certificate

150486.1

PATENT REEL: 023390 FRAME: 0417

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	State of California	
	County of San Francisco	
	On August 31,2009 before me, Dian	e LaBelle, Notary Public (Here insert name and title of the officer)
	personally appeared Randy Singa	rman ,
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evithe within instrument and acknowledged to me the capacity (104), and that by his/har/their signature (104) which the person (104) acted, executed the instrument	idence to be the person(X) whose name(X) is/a subscribed to hat he/spe/they executed the same in his/hyr/their authorized on the instrument the person(X), or the entity upon behalf of ht.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the is true and correct.	he laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
-	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public	DIANE LABELLE Commission # 1849880 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires May 18, 2013
		A
Ψ	ADDITIONAL O	OPTIONAL INFORMATION
•	DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT SSISN MUN (Title or description of attached document)	DPTIONAL INFORMATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment coinpleted in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.
	DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required. State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
	DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT (Title or description of attached document) (Title or description of attached document continued)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required. State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the dato that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
	DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT (Title or description of attached document) (Title or description of attached document continued) Number of Pages 3 Document Date 8/3/109	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required. State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the dato that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com

PATENT REEL: 023390 FRAME: 0418

· Securely attach this document to the signed document

EXHIBIT A

Patent No.	Application No.	Title	Issue date	Expiration Date
D554388	29263262	Bed	November 6, 2007	November 6, 2021
D554394	29263241	Round Table	November 6, 2007	November 6, 2021
N/A	29263242	Square Table	N/A	N/A
N/A	29263243	Buffet	N/A	N/A

CORP\1364922.1

PATENT REEL: 023390 FRAME: 0419

RECORDED: 10/20/2009